

Contract Name: Madison Water Utility Unit Well 31 - Drill Well

Date: 8/7/2013

Change Order No.: CO 1

Contract No.: 7051

Project No.: 53W1599

Change Order Project No.: 53W1599

Change Order Description: Change Minimum Rate of Wage Scale category from Sewer, Water, and Tunnel Construction to Building and Heavy Construction

Account Numbers for this Change Order: EW01-58401-810517-~~53W1599~~

Contractor: MUNICIPAL WELL & PUMP INC  
 1212 STORBECK DR  
 WAUPUN, WI 53963

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

Item No.	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	*N/B	Total
	Extra labor cost to comply with Building and Heavy Construction Minimum Rate of Wage	1.00	LS	33,815.00	N	33,815.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00

Net Change Order	33,815.00
The Original Contract Total	778,130.00
Sum of previous Change Orders	0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	811,945.00

This Contract is a:	<input type="checkbox"/> Calendar Days	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Working Days	<input type="checkbox"/> Completion Date
	Original Contract Time/Completion Date		0
	Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order		
	Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order		
	Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order		0
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order	0		

\* Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price

Contractor's Acceptance

By: *[Signature]*

Title: PROJECT MGR

Date: 8-26-13

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions)

Construction Inspector: \_\_\_\_\_

Construction Supervisor: *[Signature]* Date: 8/27/13

Engineer: *[Signature]* Date: 8/27/13

Board of Public Works: \_\_\_\_\_

ROUTING:

Marsha Hacker

Mike Dalley

Chase O'Brien

8-28-13 MAM  
 9-3-2013 MRO  
 9-4-13 CND